RESOLUTION NO. 2024-088

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH INTERCEPT SECURITY FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF \$174,000

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) requires private security for certain public and private events at City facilities such as District56, Old Town Plaza, and at various special events; and

WHEREAS, on March 12, 2024, the City issued a Request for Proposals for private security guard services. Eleven proposals were received. After reviewing the proposals submitted, and interviews with the companies, the Review Panel recommended Intercept Security; and

WHEREAS, Intercept Security was established in 2011 and is a Sacramento based business. They submitted a competitive proposal and provided five references, all of which gave favorable reviews.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract with Intercept Security, in substantially the form presented, for unarmed security guard services for a term of two years for a total contract amount not to exceed \$174,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of June 2024

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2024-088

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 12, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Brewer, Robles, Spease

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Suen

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California